

ú

SLP(C)No. 19562 OF 1999

ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(P.H.) (NMD Case)
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19562/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/1999 in MFA 2237/90
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAGAPPA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURUDAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.S. Panwar,Adv.for
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an amendment application claiming enhanced compensation.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 vehemently opposes the said amendment application.

As per Rule 254 of the Karnataka Motor Vehicles Rules, Order VI Rule XVII, CPC is applicable. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, particularly the fact that leg of the petitioner was crushed and thereafter it was amputated, and that because of the poverty he was not in a position to have proper treatment including of having artificial leg, this amendment application is granted.

Put up on 11th July, 2002 at 2.00 P.M. as part-heard.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master